Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd,, Arlington, VA 22204 « Phone: (703) 228-6123 ¢ Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva.us

SUBJECT:  Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 4 to Contract S8FY16.

Hord Coplan Macht, Inc.

725 Duke St SUeS30~ 170 PALLNGOE. AVE, SV ITY 5295
Alexandria, VA 22314

Attn: Paul Lund, Principal-In-Charge

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY 16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a)existingprice:
rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2020 and shdll remain vahd through

June 30, 2021. This is the final renewal option for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS HORD, COPLAN, MACHT, INC.

Authorized - Authorized Q /( \Z (/

Signature: QBC)\NM LM/Q{Q Signature: >4

Printed Name  David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name /r7 ) Te DAl 1§

and Title: Procurement Agent and Title: kﬁ ol E’ LwiJ i;?; Ffl‘i LCJFA/L
Date: JYre_22 L2920 Date: Q’J / {?«/ 20 Lo

Contract 58FY 16
Amendment No. 4
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ARCHITECTURE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
PLANNING

INTERIOR DESIGN

1925 Ballenger Ave

Suite 525

Alexandria, Virginia 22314
P 571.388.7761

F 410.837.6530
www.hcm2.com

BALTIMORE
DENVER
ALEXANDRIA

Hord Coplan Macht

2020 Billing Rates

Ehlert Bryan

2RW

Principal 11l

Principal 1l

Principal |

Landscape Principal Il
Landscape Principal |
Designer V

Senior Project Architect
Project Architect
Designer Il

Architect

Certified Interior Designer
Landscape Architect
Designer |l

Designer |

Landscape Designer |

Principal

Senior Project Manager
Assistant Project Manager
Design Engineer

Senior BIM Technician

Project Executive/Principal

Project Manager

Professional Engineer, CEM, CMVP

Staff I: Engineer, Energy Specialist, BIM Coordinator

Staff ll: Technician, Intern, Drafter
Staff lll: Administrative, Clerical

$336
$280.84
$205.61
$215.64
$195.58
$185.55
$180.54
$150.45
$130.39
$125.37
$120.36
$128.38
$110.33
$95.28
$86.25

$240.23
$188.01
$151.45
$141.01
$135.78

$204.28
$167.62
$152.28
$130.82
$ 88.91
$ 78.69
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Bowman Consulting

Expert Research, Prep & Testimony.... $342.37
Principal.... $275.94
Branch Manager.... $229.95
Department Executive.... $229.95
Department Manager.... $204.40
Senior Project Manager.... $194.18
Project Manager.... $153.30
Assistant Project Manager.... $140.01
Engineer 1.... $143.08
Engineer 2.... $132.86
Engineer 3.... $112.42
Designer 1.... $117.53
Designer 2.... $102.20
Designer 3.... $91.98
Licensed Surveyor.... $153.30
Computer Tech 1.... $132.86
Computer Tech 2.... $102.20
Computer Tech 3.... $91.98
CADD Drafter 1.... $117.53
CADD Drafter 2.... $102.20
CADD Drafter 3.... $86.87
CADD Drafter 4.... $81.76
Land Planner 1.... $143.08
Land Planner 2.... $132.86
Land Planner 3.... $112.42
Landscape Architect 1.... $127.75
Landscape Architect 2.... $112.42
Landscape Architect 3.... $97.09
Junior Landscape Architect.... $76.65
Staff Geologist.... $143.08
Soil Technician.... $76.65
Certified Arborist.... $153.30
Senior GIS Specialist.... $163.52
GIS Technician.... $112.42
Senior Environmental Scientist.... $153.30
Environmental Scientist 1.... $143.08
Environmental Scientist 2.... $132.86
Environmental Scientist 3.... $112.42
Senior Traffic Engineer.... $178.85
Traffic Engineer 1.... $153.30
Traffic Engineer 2.... $137.97
Traffic Engineer 3.... $112.42
Traffic Technician.... $97.09
Traffic Counter.... $40.88
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Nyikos

Downey & Scott

Right of Way Specialist 1....
Right of Way Specialist 2....
Right of Way Specialist 3....
Right of Way Technician....
Utility Coordinator....
Survey Field Crew-3man....
Survey Field Crew-2man....
Survey Field Crew-1man....
Field Coordinator ....
Scanning Office Tech....
Laser Scan Chief/Equip....
Laser Scan Assistant....
BIM Modeler....

Clerical....

Principal

Project Manager

Spec Writer

Project Coordinator
Draftsperson
Administrative Assistant

Principal

CVS / PE / Value Engineer
Commissioning Authority
Senior Project Manager
Project Manager / CA
Construction Manager/QA
Senior Utility Consultant
Lead Estimator
Mechanical Estimator
Electrical Estimator
Estimator

Asst. Project Manager
Site Inspector

Admin / Technical

$178.85
$143.08
$112.42

$76.55
$143.08
$183.96
$163.52
$112.42
$148.19
$132.86
$265.72

$91.98
$122.64

$71.54

$160.48
$123.37
$110.33
$92.28
$80.24
$ 70.21

$165
$165
$145
$145
$115
$105
$128
$130
$125
$125
$114
$ 85
$ 75
$ 55
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Reimbursables

Printing/Scanning
Large Format B/W
Recycled Bond SF
Presentation Bond
B/W Digital Scanning

Large Format Color

Color Bond Plot-Square Ft.
Gloss Color Bond Plot
Photo Color Bond

Satin Color Plot

Lg Format Color Scanning

Small Format B/W

BW 8.5x11 Copies

B/W Laser Print

BW 8.5x11 Copies meter

Small Format Color

Digital Color Prints 8.5x11
Digital Color Print/Copies 11x17
CARD STOCK - Cover 8.5x11

Finishing

DryMount 3/16" Gator White
Laminating-3 MIL

Plastic Coil/Spiral Bind

Travel
Mileage Cost Per Mile

Telephone Charges
Cost Per Call

Delivery Charges
Mail, Fed Ex/UPS, Courier

SF
SF
EA

SF
SF
EA
SF
SF

EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA

SF
SF
BK

At Current IRS Rate

$0.25
$1.75
$0.13

$2.50
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$1.15

$0.05
$0.10
$0.05

$1.15
$1.65
$1.49

$4.75
$3.50
$4.00

No Charge

At Cost
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