

Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office 2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 www.apsva.us

SUBJECT:

Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 4 to Contract 58FY16.

Hord Coplan Macht, Inc.

1725 Duke St., Suite 530

1925 BALLONGOR AUE, SUITE 525

Alexandria, VA 22314 Attn: Paul Lund, Principal-In-Charge

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices of (b) the revised rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2020 and shall remain valid through June 30, 2021. This is the final renewal option for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		HORD, COPLAN, MACHT, INC.		
Authorized Signature:	Davin webb	Authorized Signature:	RIZU	
Printed Name and Title:	David J. Webb, C.P.M. Procurement Agent	Printed Name and Title:	PAUL R. LUND, PHINCIPAL	
Date:	June 22, 2020	Date:	6/5/2020	

Contract 58FY16 Amendment No. 4

hord | coplan | macht

ARCHITECTURE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE PLANNING INTERIOR DESIGN

Hord Coplan Macht 2020 Billing Rates

Principal III	\$336
Principal II	\$280.84
Principal I	\$205.61
Landscape Principal II	\$215.64
Landscape Principal I	\$195.58
Designer V	\$185.55
Senior Project Architect	\$180.54
Project Architect	\$150.45
Designer III	\$130.39
Architect	\$125.37
Certified Interior Designer	\$120.36
Landscape Architect	\$128.38
Designer II	\$110.33
Designer I	\$95.28
Landscape Designer I	\$86.25
-	

Ehlert Bryan

Principal	\$240.23
Senior Project Manager	\$188.01
Assistant Project Manager	\$151.45
Design Engineer	\$141.01
Senior BIM Technician	\$135.78

2RW

Project Executive/Principal	\$204.28
Project Manager	\$167.62
Professional Engineer, CEM, CMVP	\$152.28
Staff I: Engineer, Energy Specialist, BIM Coordinator	\$130.82
Staff II: Technician, Intern, Drafter	\$ 88.91
Staff III: Administrative, Clerical	\$ 78.69

1925 Ballenger Ave Suite 525 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 P 571.388.7761 F 410.837.6530 www.hcm2.com

BALTIMORE DENVER ALEXANDRIA

Bowman Consulting

Expert Research, Prep & Testimony	\$342.37
Principal	\$275.94
Branch Manager	\$229.95
Department Executive	\$229.95
Department Manager	\$204.40
Senior Project Manager	\$194.18
Project Manager	\$153.30
Assistant Project Manager	\$140.01
Engineer 1	\$143.08
Engineer 2	\$132.86
Engineer 3	\$112.42
Designer 1	\$117.53
Designer 2	\$102.20
Designer 3	\$91.98
Licensed Surveyor	\$153.30
Computer Tech 1	\$132.86
Computer Tech 2	\$102.20
Computer Tech 3	\$91.98
CADD Drafter 1	\$117.53
CADD Drafter 2	\$102.20
CADD Drafter 3	\$86.87
CADD Drafter 4	\$81.76
Land Planner 1	\$143.08
Land Planner 2	\$132.86
Land Planner 3	\$112.42
Landscape Architect 1	\$127.75
Landscape Architect 2	\$112.42
Landscape Architect 3	\$97.09
Junior Landscape Architect	\$76.65
Staff Geologist	\$143.08
Soil Technician	\$76.65
Certified Arborist	\$153.30
Senior GIS Specialist	\$163.52
GIS Technician	\$112.42
Senior Environmental Scientist	\$153.30
Environmental Scientist 1	\$143.08
Environmental Scientist 2	\$132.86
Environmental Scientist 3	\$112.42
Senior Traffic Engineer	\$178.85
Traffic Engineer 1	\$153.30
Traffic Engineer 2	\$137.97
Traffic Engineer 3	\$112.42
Traffic Technician	\$97.09
Traffic Counter	\$40.88
Hamic Counter	ψ+0.00

hord | coplan | macht

Right of Way Specialist 1	\$178.85
Right of Way Specialist 2	\$143.08
Right of Way Specialist 3	\$112.42
Right of Way Technician	\$76.55
Utility Coordinator	\$143.08
Survey Field Crew-3man	\$183.96
Survey Field Crew-2man	\$163.52
Survey Field Crew-1man	\$112.42
Field Coordinator	\$148.19
Scanning Office Tech	\$132.86
Laser Scan Chief/Equip	\$265.72
Laser Scan Assistant	\$91.98
BIM Modeler	\$122.64
Clerical	\$71.54

Nyikos

Principal	\$160.48
Project Manager	\$123.37
Spec Writer	\$110.33
Project Coordinator	\$ 92.28
Draftsperson	\$ 80.24
Administrative Assistant	\$ 70.21

Downey & Scott

Principal CVS / PE / Value Engineer	\$165 \$165
Commissioning Authority	\$145
Senior Project Manager	\$145
Project Manager / CA	\$115
Construction Manager/QA	\$105
Senior Utility Consultant	\$128
Lead Estimator	\$130
Mechanical Estimator	\$125
Electrical Estimator	\$125
Estimator	\$114
Asst. Project Manager	\$ 85
Site Inspector	\$ 75
Admin / Technical	\$ 55

Reimbursables

Printing/Scanning Large Format B/W Recycled Bond SF Presentation Bond B/W Digital Scanning		SF SF EA	\$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.13
Large Format Color Color Bond Plot-Square Fit Gloss Color Bond Plot Photo Color Bond Satin Color Plot Lg Format Color Scanning		SF SF EA SF SF	\$2.50 \$7.00 \$7.00 \$7.00 \$1.15
Small Format B/W BW 8.5x11 Copies B/W Laser Print BW 8.5x11 Copies meter		EA EA EA	\$0.05 \$0.10 \$0.05
Small Format Color Digital Color Prints 8.5x11 Digital Color Print/Copies CARD STOCK - Cover 8.5		EA EA EA	\$1.15 \$1.65 \$1.49
Finishing DryMount 3/16" Gator White Laminating-3 MIL Plastic Coil/Spiral Bind	ite	SF SF BK	\$4.75 \$3.50 \$4.00
Travel Mileage Cost	Per Mile	At Current IF	RS Rate
Telephone Charges Cost Per Call		No (Charge
Delivery Charges Mail, Fed Ex/UPS, Courier	r	,	At Cost